1 (Rev à 93) 1-156_D; DEUC	HEET US BELLARIMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings C C C V	
16 the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 7010	05581  The attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCOTT A. MELE	Name: TEKTITE INDUCSTRIES INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 309 N Clinton Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Trenton State:N.J. ZIP: 08638
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 697	61483
	n, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\mathtt{Jan.} 5.2001}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald S. Cohen	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
05/2001 GTON11 00000271 09761483	Co. Authorized to be observed to decrease the second
FC=581	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 352 Unit B HeritAGE Hills	8. Deposit account number: 🔞
City: Somers State: N.Y. ZIP: 10589	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  To the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Donald S. Cohen	1-16-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mall documents to be recorded with re	

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0428

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SCOTT A. MELE, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", 18 AMITY CT residing at 2230 S. Clinton, Ave., Trenton, New Jersey, 08610, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent to the United States entitled MINIATURE HIGH POWER FLASHLIGHT, and executed said application on the same date at this document, and

WHEREAS, TEKTITE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 309 N Clinton, Ave., Trenton, N.J 08638 and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, in and to said application and in and to under any and all Letters Patent which may granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I, the said Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewal of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to said Assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to beheld and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time a request is made and without undue delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvement, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0429 AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which maybe issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 1/5/0/	
Westrace El Vallace	
Witness	

**RECORDED: 01/18/2001** 

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0430